BLOODHOUNDS WEST	BLOODHOUNDS WEST NORTHERN CHAPTER Year 2023 New Member Application
TYPE OF MEMBERSHIP: Please use a separate application for each person.	
□ Individual \$35.00	□ Family: \$35.00 □ Junior: \$25.00
APPLICANT INFORMAT	ION
Name(s):	
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
Home Telephone:	Cell:
Email:	
Interests: Showing	Obedience/Rally Trailing/Tracking Pet
Dogs in household: # Bloodhounds # Other breeds (List)	
Other animals	
I am interested in joining Bloodhounds West because:	
SPONSOR INFORMATIO)N
Sponsored by (please print):	
How sponsor knows applicant:	
Signature of sponsoring n	nember: Date:
	Page 1 of 2

American Bloodhound Club Code of Ethics

All new applicants must read, sign, and adhere to the American Bloodhound Club Code of Ethics shown below.

As a member of **Bloodhounds West**, Northern Chapter:

- I agree not to engage in the practice of providing any Bloodhound to any individual, commercial wholesaler, or retailer for the purpose of resale.
- I agree that if any Bloodhound on whose papers I am shown as either breeder or cobreeder becomes a part of any breed rescue program, that upon written notification either I will assume financial responsibility for those Bloodhound expenses to which I agree and assist the Rescue Chairperson in finding suitable placement, or I will resume custody of the Bloodhound.
- I agree that I will provide each buyer of our Bloodhounds with accurate records regarding pedigree and certificate of health including the name, address, and telephone number of the attending veterinarian.
- I agree not to promote indiscriminate breeding practices by using the advertising of availability of "breeding pairs", "stud dogs", or "bitches in whelp for sale" in my effort to sell my Bloodhounds.
- I agree not to release any puppy to its new owner prior to seven weeks of age or what the local ordinance states.
- I agree to act in a sportsmanlike manner and not deliberately degrade other exhibitors, breeders, or their dogs.

Applicant Signature:

Date:

Two-Step Application Process

Send your completed and signed application to: Cynthia Goble, Membership Chair, at Cynthia.Goble@att.net Or return by USPS to: Cynthia Goble, 1006C Markham Court, Bel Air, MD 21014



Make your check payable to **Bloodhounds West** and send to: **Debbie Pray, Treasurer,** 532 Cinbar Drive, Roseburg, OR 97471 Application dues are accepted through PayPal at <u>bloodhoundswestnc@gmail.com</u> Enter your membership information in the PayPal comment section.

Bloodhounds West, Northern Chapter.